Record Press Inc., 229 West 36th Street, New York, N.Y. 10018
Tel: [212) 619-4949- Fax No. (212) 608-3141

STATE OF NEW YORK, )
S5 76426 AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

Howard Daniels being duly sworn, deposes and says that deponent is not party to the action, and is
over 18 years of age.

That on the Sth day of October 2018 deponent served 3 copies of the within

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION FOR RESPONDENT CHARLES DAVID NUTLEY

upon the attorneys at the addresses below, and by the following method:
BY FEDERAL EXPRESS NEXT BUSINESS DAY DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Seth P. Waxman

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Washington, DC 20006

(202]) 663-6800
Seth.Waxman@wilmerhale.com

Bradley Earl Beckworth

Nix Patterson LLP

3600 N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Bldg. B, Suite 350
Austin, TX 78746

(512) 328-5333

bbeckworth@nixlaw.com

Robert N. Barnes

Barnes & Lewis LLP

720 N.W. B0th Street, Suite 200B
Oklahoma City, 0K 73118

(405) 843-0363
rbarnes@barneslewis.com

Attaorneys for Petitioner Chieftain Royalty Cormpany

Mark D. Christiansen

McAfee & Taft

211 North Robinson, Ave., 10th Floor
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

(405) 235-9621
mark.christiansen@mcafeetaft.com

Attorneys for Hespondent Enervest and Fourpoints Defendants



John Jacob Pentz, lll
19 Widow Rites Lane
Sudbury, MA 01776
jipentz3@gmail.com

Stephen C. Griffis

The Griffis Law Firm PLLC

3035 N.W. 83rd Street, Suite 229
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
scgriffis@gmail.com

Attorneys for Respondent Danny George

|, Howard Daniels, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America
that the foregoing is true and correct, executed on October 9, 2018, pursuant to Supreme Court
Rule 29.5(c). All parties required to be served, have been served.

gsesrl ol Jsne .

Howard Daniels

Sworn to me this
October 8, 2018

RAMIRO A. IONEYWELL Case Name: Chieftain Royalty Company v.
Notary Public, SEate of New Yark Nutley
No. 01 118731
Qualified jfy Kings County

Commisian Expifgs November 15, 2020 Docket No.: 18-301
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